		Atty. Docket No.: 23390-00010 Page
(<u>NOV 1 8 2003</u>) 10260657		CR SHEET
To the Honorable Commissi Please record the attached of	ioner of Paten	
 Name of conveying party(ies): TERRANCE CALLAHAN //_/8_03 FEI MAO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES × NO Nature of conveyance: 	Name: Interna Street A City: N Country	and address of receiving party(ies) CEDARA SOFTWARE GROUP l Address: Address: 6509 Airport Road Mississauga, Ontario ZIP: L4V 1S7 y: CANADA Postal Code: namc(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO
 Execution Date: October 2, and August 12, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s) 		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/071,240 Additional numbers att	B. Patent	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA 	 7. Total fe Enclos Author if no f 	 o. of applications/patents involved: One (1) be (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, be attached. cacount number: <u>08-0750</u> (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPAC	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. <u>Gary D. Yacura, Reg. No. 35,416</u> Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. 	information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true <u>November 18, 2003</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachme	ents, and document: Four (4)
1/2003 LMUELLER 00000154 10071240		
::8021 40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0565

<u>CANADA</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TERRANCE CALLAHAN and FEI MAO, whose full post K.R.#G office addresses are, respectively, 19 Jarvis Avenue, Aurora, Ontario, E4G 6W8, Canada and 29 Sadlee Cove Crescent, Scarborough, Ontario, M1V 1Y3 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOGNIZING AND SELECTING A REGION OF INTEREST IN AN IMAGE

as fully described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/071,240 filed February 11, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, CEDARA SOFTWARE CORP., having its head office and principal place of business at 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1S7, Canada, has acquired from the said TERRANCE CALLAHAN and FEI MAO the whole right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said **TERRANCE CALLAHAN** and **FEI MAO** hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **CEDARA SOFTWARE CORP.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0566

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from them;

AND TERRANCE CALLAHAN and FEI MAO hereby covenant and agree for themselves, their heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in CEDARA SOFTWARE CORP., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

TERRANCE CALLAHAN and FEI MAO hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said CEDARA SOFTWARE CORP., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted. TERRANCE CALLAHAN and FEI MAO hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment this 2^{-1} day of <u>Oct Sec</u>, 2003, at <u>Torowto</u>, ON.

TERRANCE CALLAHAN

I -----

Kern Divel

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0567 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment this $\underline{12^{\text{M}}}$ day of $\underline{Augus T}$, 2003, at $\underline{M_{155155}Auga}$, $\underline{ONTAR_{10}}$ (ANAPA.

FEI MAO

ara Hunter

EMAD

Witness

, ,

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 11/18/2003